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EXPERIENCE PCC IN THE CLASSROOM

Classes meet all day, except during chapel, which starts at 10:05 a.m. We've
selected a few classes that might give you an idea of what students in different
majors are learning at PCC. Feel free to visit classes under different majors

and go to as many classes as you would like. Since classes will be in session,
please enter and exit each classroom quietly. If the door is locked, please visit a
different classroom due to testing.

You can keep track below of classes you would like to visit, as well as their times
and building/room locations (note building key at bottom of page). To find
your way around campus, just follow the map on pp. 8-9 or ask one of our
friendly students for directions.

MY DAILY SCHEDULE

Time Class Title Location




PCC PROGRAMS

Bible Biblical Counseling * Biblical Studies « General Studies * Missions
Music Ministries * Pastoral Ministries * Youth Ministries

Business Accounting - Advertising/Public Relations - Finance - Management - Marketing
Medical Office Administration « Office Administration « Sport Management

Education Early Childhood * Elementary * Music * Secondary (Biology, English, History, Mathematics,
Physical Education, Science, Speech) « Special Education

Engineering & Computer Science Computing (Computer Science, Cybersecurity, Information
Technology) * Engineering (Electrical, Mechanical)

Humanities Criminal Justice « English (Literary Studies, Professional Writing) « History
Humanities « Political Science « Pre-Law

Liberal Arts Interdisciplinary Studies - Liberal Arts (Includes courses required for all majors)

Natural Sciences Biology * Cell and Molecular Biology « Chemistry « Mathematics * Pre-Medicine
Pre-Pharmacy « Pre-Physical Therapy

Nursing
Performing Arts Music * Performance Studies

Visual Arts Graphic Design « Studio Art

CLASSES TO VISIT

8-8:50 a.m.

DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction AC614
BI 321 Bible Doctrines AC 542
BI322 Bible Doctrines AC523
MI301 Principles and Methods of Missions AC313
Business AC 431 Advanced Accounting | AC 441
BA 101 Introduction to Business AC512
Education ED 101 Philosophy of Christian Education AC235
ED 251 Introduction to Music Education VPA 111
EE 201 Materials and Methods AC 244
EE 330 Teaching Bible AC 241
PE 303 Coaching Soccer AC 141
SE 201 General Teaching Methods AC 245
Engineering & CS379 Ethical Hacking AC222
Computer Science EL 445 Communication Systems Lab MK 522
Humanities FC118 Food Preparation AC133
Natural Sciences BY 105 Principles of Biology Lab AC 633
BY 111 General Biology Lab AC 634
BY 202 General Anatomy and Physiology Lab  AC 635
CR370 Origins LYC
MA 322 Differential Equations AC 641
PY 231 General Physics | Lab MK 347

PCC BUILDINGS
AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



8-8:50 a.m. Continued

Performing Arts MU 101 Music Theory | VPA 115
MU 220 Introduction to Music Technology Lab ~ VPA 113
MU 307 Woodwind Methods VPA 114
MU 445 Survey of Song Literature VPA 116
Visual Arts AR 120 Digital Typography VPA 214
AR 201 Design Fundamentals | VPA 202
AR218 Photography | VPA 203
AR 311 UX/Ul Design VPA 240
9-9:50 a.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction AC 542
BI216 Teachings of Jesus AC523
BL 101 Elementary Greek Lecture AC 425
PR315 Homiletics | AC312
PR320 Baptist Polity AC 541
PR411 Biblical Ethics AC 522
Business AC 431 Advanced Accounting | AC 441
BA 403 Business Communications AC224
MN 317 Small Business Entrepreneurship AC 545
OA 301 Applied Office Technology AC223
Education ED 101 Philosophy of Christian Education AC235
ED 351 Teaching Elementary Music VPA 114
EE 201 Materials and Methods AC 244
EE 205 Intensive Phonics Instruction AC 242
EE 412 Children’s Literature AC 141
SE 201 General Teaching Methods AC 245
Engineering & CS130 Introduction to Information Technology AC 225
Computer Science CS 321 Assembler Language Programming AC215
EL 445 Communication Systems Lab MK 522
Humanities EN 251 British Literature MK 442
HI315 Colonial America MK 411
Liberal Arts EN 123 English Grammar and Composition | AC413
EN210 Introduction to Literature MK 246
MA 125 Mathematics for Liberal Arts AC 643
Natural Sciences BY 202 General Anatomy and Physiology Lab  AC 635
BY 331 Genetics Lab MK336
PY 231 General Physics | Lab MK 347
Performing Arts MU 101 Music Theory | VPA 115
MU 105 Beginning Hymnplaying VPA 113
SP 410 Oral Communication in the Professions MK 343
Visual Arts AR 201 Design Fundamentals | VPA 202
AR 218 Photography | VPA 203
AR 311 UX/Ul Design VPA 240

AR 451 Directed Studio VPA 217



11-11:50 a.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities
Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

COURSE

BI 105
PR 101

AC331
BA 201
MN 422
OA210

ED 102
EE 306

CS 351
EG 103
EL347

CJ3m
EN 405

EN 123
HI101

BY 202
BY 331
PY 231
SC211

MU 371
MU 999
PI101

SP 410
SP 999

AR 440

TITLE

Old Testament Introduction

Ministerial Seminar

Intermediate Financial Accounting |

Business Law

International Business
Records Management

Personal and Community Health
Teaching Art and Music

Software Engineering |
Engineering Orientation

Digital Logic Design

Security
Milton

English Grammar and Composition |
History of Civilization

General Anatomy and Physiology |l

Genetics Lab

General Physics | Lab

Earth and Space

Choral Conducting
Music Repertoire
Piano Class

Oral Communication in the Professions

Speech Repertoire

Portfolio

12-12:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities

Liberal Arts

COURSE
BB 411

AC331
OA 324

ED 322
EE 205
EE 343
PE 324
SE 321

ME 412
LA 101
CL1M

TITLE
Church History |

Intermediate Financial Accounting |
Healthcare Documentation
and Medical Transcription |

Educational Psychology
Intensive Phonics Instruction
Teaching Preschoolers
Care of Athletic Injuries
Teaching Reading Skills

for the Secondary Student

Machine Design |

Elementary Latin |

Foundations for College Success

LOCATION
AC522
LYC

AC 425
AC 642
AC 441
AC 444

AC 141
AC 244

AC225
MK 511
MK510

AC 413
MK 442

MK 246
MK 221

AC 644
MK 336
MK 347
MK 512

VPA 112
REC. HALL
VPA 113
MK 343
EXT

VPA 245

LOCATION
AC 541

AC 425

AC 223

AC325
AC242
AC 244
AC 145

AC 245

MK'511
MK217
AC 142

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



12-12:50 p.m. Continued

Natural Sciences BY 202 General Anatomy and Physiology Il
CH111 General Chemistry Lab
CH211 Organic Chemistry Lab
PY 231 General Physics | Lab
Performing Arts MU 100 Foundations of Church Music
MU 102 Music Theory I
Visual Arts AR 111 Drawing for the Designer
AR 203 Basic Painting |
AR 267 Graphic Design |
1-1:50 p.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE
Bible BI 203 Life of Christ
BI 205 New Testament Introduction
BI 321 Bible Doctrines
MI 406 Modern Trends in Missions
Business BA 101 Introduction to Business
OA318 Office Procedures
Education ED 301 Tests and Measurements
EE 201 Materials and Methods
EE311 Teaching Penmanship
PE 321 Kinesiology
PE392 Coaching Basketball
Engineering & CS5202 Introduction to Programming
Computer Science CS 431 Theory of Computation
EG 321 Electrical Circuits Lab
EL 443 Electronics Design Lab
Humanities HI 300 History and Principles
of Free-Market Economics
PW 301 Copywriting
Liberal Arts EN 126 English Grammar and Composition |l
EN 210 Introduction to Literature
MA 125 Mathematics for Liberal Arts
Natural Sciences CH111 General Chemistry Lab
CH211 Organic Chemistry Lab
Performing Arts CO 235 Interpersonal and
Group Communication
MU 201 Music Theory Il
MU 202 Music Theory IV
Visual Arts AR 111 Drawing for the Designer
AR 203 Basic Painting |
AR 220 Digital Graphics
AR 267 Graphic Design |
AR 420 Advertising Design |
2-2:50 p.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction

PR 420 Youth Ministries Practicum

AC 644
MK323
MK 337
MK 347

VPA 116
VPA 115

VPA 202
VPA 201
VPA 216

LOCATION

AC522
AC 523
AC512
AC315

AC614
AC224

AC235
AC 241
AC 242
AC611
AC 143

AC222
AC214
MK 513
MK'522

MK 441
MK 217

MK 218
MK 245
AC 643

MK 323
MK 337

MK 216
VPA 116
VPA 115

VPA 202
VPA 201
VPA214
VPA 216
VPA 240

LOCATION

AC523
AC511



2-2:50 p.m. Continued

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

BA 101
FN 315
MK 202
MK 404
MN 317

EE215

EE317

CS333
EG 321
EL 443

HI101
MA 125

BY 111
BY 441
CH111
CH211
CH 432

MU 101
MU 233

ART11
AR 120
AR 203
AR 267
AR 308
AR 420

Introduction to Business
Principles of Investment
Professional Selling

Marketing Research

Small Business Entrepreneurship

Arithmetic Skills
for the Elementary School
Teaching Reading

Human-Computer Interaction
Electrical Circuits Lab
Electronics Design Lab

History of Civilization
Mathematics for Liberal Arts

General Biology Lab
Exercise Physiology Lab
General Chemistry Lab
Organic Chemistry Lab
Instrumental Analysis Lab

Music Theory |
Hymn Keyboard Skills |

Drawing for the Designer
Digital Typography

Basic Painting |

Graphic Design |
Photography Il
Advertising Design |

3-3:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities

Liberal Arts

COURSE

BI105
BI 233
BI303
BI321
PR214

BA 304

PE 191
SE313

Cs 101
EL347
ME 412

CJa21
EN 401
FC118

EN 126
EN210
HI101

TITLE

Old Testament Introduction
Life of David
Hebrew History |
Bible Doctrines
Church Organization
and Administration

Microeconomics

Sports Physiology
Teaching Technology

Introduction to Computer Applications
Digital Logic Design Lab
Machine Design |

Criminal Justice Ethics
Advanced Creative Writing
Food Preparation

English Grammar and Composition Il
Introduction to Literature
History of Civilization

AC614
AC 444
AC 225
AC 413
AC 143

AC 141
AC 242

AC215
MK'513
MK 522

MK 422
AC 643

AC 634
AC 145
MK323
MK 337
MK 335

VPA 115
VPA 113

VPA 202
VPA 214
VPA 201
VPA 216
VPA 245
VPA 240

LOCATION

LYC

AC512
AC511
AC 644

AC 544

AC 141

AC224
AC211

AC222
MK 513
MK 510

AC 441
MK 216
AC133

MK 218
MK 414
MK'523

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



3-3:50 p.m. Continued

Natural Sciences BY 111 General Biology Lab AC 634
BY 221 Zoology Lab AC 632
BY 441 Exercise Physiology Lab AC 145
CH211 Organic Chemistry Lab MK 337
CH 432 Instrumental Analysis Lab MK 335
SC211 Earth and Space MK 346
Performing Arts MU 402 Church Music Philosophy
and Administration VPA 245
PI211 Secondary Piano VPA 113
SP 410 Oral Communication in the Professions MK 345
Visual Arts AR 254 3-D Design Fundamentals VPA217
AR 267 Graphic Design | VPA216
AR 403 Advanced Interactive Design VPA 204
4-4:50 p.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible Bl 416 Hebrews and James AC 542
Education SE313 Teaching Technology AC211
Engineering & CS 47 Information Security Management AC225
Computer Science EL 347 Digital Logic Design Lab MK 513
Natural Sciences BY 221 Zoology Lab AC 632
BY 441 Exercise Physiology Lab AC 145
CH211 Organic Chemistry Lab MK 337
CH 432 Instrumental Analysis Lab MK 335
Performing Arts ST 141 Orchestra VPA 114
Visual Arts AR 254 3-D Design Fundamentals VPA217
AR 267 Graphic Design | VPA 216
AR 403 Advanced Interactive Design VPA 204
5-5:50 p.m.
Natural Sciences CH211 Organic Chemistry Lab MK 337
Performing Arts CC141 Voices of PCC VPA 111
Visual Arts AR 254 3-D Design Fundamentals VPA 217
AR 267 Graphic Design | VPA216

See map on pp. 8-9.
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